
2025 Collection Points and Times 
Collection Dates: October 25 - October 31 

 

Alabama Baptist Disaster Relief Center  

118 Jesse Samuel Hunt Blvd., Prattville 

Contact Person: Mike Ingram 334-313-0109, mike@millbrookbaptist.com  

Drop Off Times: Monday & Wednesday 8am-12pm, Thursday 5-8pm or by appointment 

 

Bethel Association Area   

308 E. Coats Ave., Linden   bethelba.linden@gmail.com 

Contact Person: Terri Barkley, 334-212-2831, terri_barkley2002@yahoo.com 

Drop Off Times:  Saturday 8:30am-Noon, Monday through Friday 8:30am-2pm 

 

Birmingham Metro Baptist Area  

1449 Medical Park Dr., Birmingham 

Contact Person:  Linda Peek, 205-908-9292, marvinandlinda@aol.com  

Drop Off Times: Tuesday & Wednesday 10am-3pm, Thursday 4-7pm 

 

Clarke Association Area  

16183 Highway 43, Grove Hill 251-275-5257 or 334-462-2075 

Contact Person: Nancy Gill, cbamoffice@gmail.com 

Drop Off Times: Mon. & Thurs. 8am-12pm or by appointment  

 

Colbert Lauderdale Association Area 

3901 Hatch Blvd., Sheffield 256-383-7021 

Contact Person: Karla Burdette – karla.burdette@clbaptist.com  

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 8am-4pm 

 

Coosa River Association Area 

28344 AL Hwy 21, Talladega 256-362-7173 

Contact Person: Linda Cotton, lcotton@crba.org 

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 8:30am-4:30pm, (by appt only -Friday 10am-2pm) 

 

Covington Association Area   

Southside Baptist Church, 1213 W. Bypass, Andalusia 

Contact Person: Shirley Smith, 334-488-4715, shirley23214@gmail.com  

Drop Off Times: Monday-Friday 7am-5:30pm or by appointment 

 

Dale Association Area 

Ozark Baptist Church, 282 S. Union Ave., Ozark 

Contact Person: Kim Buxton 334-350-5037, kim@ozarkbaptist.org 

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 9am-3pm or by appointment 
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Etowah Association Area 

853 Walnut St., Gadsden 256-547-1691 

Contact Person: Misty Parker at ext. 106, mistyp@etowahbaptist.com or Sherre Wells at ext. 105 

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 9:00am-3:00pm 

Please bring someone to help unload if you have more than 50 

 

Mobile Association Area 

616 Azalea Road, Mobile 251-661-7111 

Contact Person: Kelly Jones, kjones@mobilebaptists.org 

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 8am-5pm, or by appointment 

 

Morgan Association Area 

West Hartselle Baptist Church, 1640 Main St. W, Hartselle 256-773-6086 

Contact Person: Greg Lee, 931-242-0421 greg@westhartselle.com  

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 8am-4pm, Tuesday & Thursday 5-7pm 

 

Tuscaloosa Association Area  

Taylorville Baptist Church, 7201 Moundville Lane, Tuscaloosa, 205-758-0868 

Contact Person: Traci Jackson, office@taylorvillebaptist.org 

Drop Off Times: Monday-Thursday 8am-3pm, Friday 8am-Noon, Thursday 5-7pm 

 

Tuskegee Lee Association Area 

2110 Gateway Dr., Opelika 334-745-0588 

Contact Person: Jean, 334-298-0604, jeaniveytlba@gmail.com  

Drop Off Times: Monday-Wednesday 9am-2pm or by appointment 

Please bring someone to help unload. 
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